144
Watson McDaniel reserves the
right to change the designs
and/or materials of its
products without notice.
©2006 Watson McDaniel Company
L I Q U I D  D R A I N E R S
HOW TO ORDER
Refer to the capacity chart to determine which model is required.
Example Model Code: WD600-065-14
specifies 65 PM0, 1” NPT
Carbon Steel Body & Cover
Model WLD600 / WLD601†
Sizes 3/4”, 1”, 11/2”, 2”, 3”, 4”
Connections NPT, SW, Flanged
Body Material WLD600 Carbon Steel †
Body Material WLD601 316 SS
PMO Max. Operating Pressure 450 PSIG
TMO Max. Operating Temperature 750ºF
PMA Max. Allowable Pressure * 990 PSIG @ 100˚F
TMA Max. Allowable Temperature * 750ºF @ 670 PSIG
TYPICAL APPLICATION
The WLD600/601 Series is used in applications where
immediate and continuous discharge of large amounts of liquid
is required. Typically used in heavy industrial process
applications for draining condensate from air or other gases.
HOW IT  WORKS
This liquid drainer has a float-operated valve that gives the trap a
modulating flow characteristic. The amount of liquid flowing into
the drainer is sensed by the float which positions the main valve
to discharge the liquid at the same rate as it is received.
FEATURES
• All stainless steel internals for long life service
• Body & cover available in Carbon Steel or 316 SS
• Rugged construction designed for heavy industrial
applications
• In-line repairable
SAMPLE SPECIF ICATION
The liquid drain trap shall be float operated with a cast steel
body and all stainless steel internals. The unit shall be in-line
repairable and equipped with a FNPT threaded connection for
the use of a balance line.
INSTALLATION
The installation should include isolation valves to facilitate
maintenance and an in-line strainer. The trap must be level and
upright for the float mechanism to operate. The 2” traps should
not be supported by the piping alone. Trap must be sized and
properly located in the system. Piping hook-up must include an
equalizing line.
MATERIALS
Body & Cover WLD600 Cast Steel, ASTM A-216 WCB
Body & Cover WLD601 Cast 316 SS
Cover Studs Steel, SA 193, Gr B7
Cover Nuts Steel, SA 194, Gr 2H
Cover Gasket Stainless Steel Reinforced Grafoil
Valve Assembly Stainless Steel, AISI 431
Gasket, Valve Assembly Stainless Steel Reinforced Grafoil
Pivot Assembly Stainless Steel, 17-4 PH
Mounting Screws Stainless Steel Hex Head, 18-8
Float Stainless Steel, ASTM 240 TY 304
WLD600/601Series
Float Type Liquid Drain Trap
MAINTENANCE
Close isolation valves prior to any maintenance. All working
components can be replaced with the drain trap remaining in
the line. Repair kits include float, valve seat & disc and gaskets.
For full maintenance details see Installation and Maintenance
Manual.
OPTIONS
Body and cover for Model WLD601 is 316 SS.
† WLD601 Body & Cover Material is 316 SS
* 3/4”- 2” only.
Note: For dimensions and capacities of 3” & 4” liquid drains traps